.00 10166865

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Communications, Inc.	02/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Yamato Road	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10166865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: calhoune@BMTPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Elsa Keller

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002P06411US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph P. Calhoune	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2002P06411US - Corporate Address Change#page1.tif source=2002P06411US - Corporate Address Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021760 FRAME: 0437

500690466

Attorney Docket No.: 2002P06411US

(**************************************	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY						
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♦ ♦	J OILL	ψ ψ	.			
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy therec	of.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Communication, Inc. 900 Broken Sound Parkway Boca Raton, FL 33287		of receiving party(ies) ommunications, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u></u> .			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1001 Yamato Road					
X Other Address Change						
Execution Date: February 13, 2004	City: <u>Boca Raton</u> Additional name(s) & add	State: <u>FL</u> Zip: : ress(es) attached?	33431 Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			•			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the app	ication is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/166,865 filed June 11, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X	No	···			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of ap involved:	plications and patents	1			
Name: Siemens Corporation	7. T-4-14 (27.0ED)	2.443	40.00			
Customer Number: 28524	7. Total fee (37 CFR .	3.41) \$ 4	40.00			
Internal Address: Elsa Keller	x Enclosed (pa	id via EFS)				
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account			
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	Deposit account number:					
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08830</u>	-					
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by dep	oosit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and cor _	rect and any attached	сору			
l '' ' \)	Q / _ ll	October 30, 2	2008			
Randolph P.Calhoune Y Signa Name of Person Signing Signa	ture	Date	·			
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docume	nts: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SIEMENS

February 13, 2007

Florida Department of State D vision of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

Corporate address change

Please be advised of the address change for Siemens Communications, Inc.

Former address

S emens Communications, Inc. 900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Boca Raton, FL 33487

New address

Siemens Communications, Inc. 1001 Yamato Road Boca Raton, FL 33431

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 561.923.8275.

Very truly yours,

Alice L. Holmes Legal Assistant

ALH:ah

co:

Cory Heith, General Counsel Kelly Lawrence, Controller

alice L. Holmes

Siemens Communications, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

900 Broken Sound Parkway Boga Raton, Florida 33487 Tel: (561) 923-5000 www.siemens.com

PATENT REEL: 021760 FRAME: 0439